

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2010-1071 **Version**: 1

Type:ProclamationStatus:AdoptedFile created:10/26/2010In control:City CouncilOn agenda:Final action:10/26/2010

Enactment date: 10/26/2010 Enactment #: 743

Effective date:

Title: NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does, hereby,

congratulate and commend the Polish Falcons of America, Nest 118 Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, for serving so many over the past 100 years and does, hereby, bid them Czolem as they enter into their

next 100 years.

THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh declares Sunday, October 24 to be Polish Falcons of America, Nest 118 Day in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: Bruce A. Kraus, Natalia Rudiak, All Members

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MR. KRAUS, PROCLAMATION - MS. RUDIAK

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2010-1071.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/26/2010	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass